A.P.N. # 004-300-12 R.P.T.T. \$136.50 1035233-11 Escrow No. **Recording Requested By:** Same as below Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To: LILAJOY, LLC 6/0 Homer I Law FIRM 32 Dumont Road For Hills, New Jersaun

Official Record

Recording Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$136.50

Page: 001 of 003 Recorded By FS

Book- 0512 Page- 0213



0216765

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

NICKEL/JONES, INC., a Texas corporation

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

Lila Joy, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Z1 - 74		
Dated: Tele, 7th, Nickel/Jones, Inc.	un Prus BY:	
BY: JUCKO Syon	um Pres BY:	
State of Mentana County of Kalispell	_	OTARIAL Rolary Public for State of Montana Kall Riggles E A L Kolary Public for State of Montana Kolary Public for State of Montana
This instrument was acknowled By: Jack () (10) Signature: Notary Publ	edged before me on AMA	residing at: Kalispell, Montana My commission expires: Feb. 8, 2014
\		

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only

Page 2 of 3

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1035233-01

TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 17: All;



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only

Page 3 of 3

DECLARATION OF VALUE	_
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>004-300-12</u>	. \ \
b)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property	\ \
	Single Family Residence
	2-4 Plex
o, oona, thinks	Commercial/Industrial
· / / / /	Mobile Home
i) Other	
	\$35,000.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value	\$35,000.00
Transfer Tax Value	\$136.50
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	4100.00
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR:	275 000 Section
-	3373:090, 0000071.
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	ferred: 100 %
5. Partial interest. Percentage being trans	letted. 100 %
NRS 375.110 that the information provided in the supported by documentation if called Furthermore, the disallowance of any claims may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and so correct to the best of their information and belief, and can upon to substantiate the information provided herein. End exemption or other determination of additional tax due, plus interest at 1% per month. In Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount oyed.	um Capacity: President
	Capacity: Tresident
Nickel/Jones, Inc.	Capacity: EJGCAL
Lifa Joy, LLC, a New Yo	
Liability Company	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Nickel/Jones, Inc.	Lila Joy, LLC, a New York
Print Name:	Print Name: Limited Liability Company
Address: P.O. Box 1419	Address: Clo Heme I Law Frem
City/State/Zip Polson, MT 59860	City/State/Zip 32 Dumaint Road
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING F	RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: Stewart Title of Nev	
Address: 18/10 Canaktine 1	1 600114
City Barries	State: NV Zip <u>S9579</u>